

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-97:1151 Version: 1 Name: Commendation to JHS marching band for

participating in the Inaugural Parade

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/3/1997 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 2/3/1997

Title: RESOLUTION TO HONOR THE JONESBORO HIGH SCHOOL GOLDEN HURRICANE MARCHING

BAND AND THEIR DIRECTOR, STEVE WARNER, FOR BEING CHOSEN TO PERFORM IN THE

1997 PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL PARADE IN WASHINGTON, D.C.

Sponsors:

Indexes: City Council Commendations, Mayor's Commendations

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/3/1997	1	City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOLUTION TO HONOR THE JONESBORO HIGH SCHOOL GOLDEN HURRICANE MARCHING BAND AND THEIR DIRECTOR, STEVE WARNER, FOR BEING CHOSEN TO PERFORM IN THE 1997 PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL PARADE IN WASHINGTON, D.C.

WHEREAS, in recognition of the dedication, devotion, and commitment shown by the Jonesboro High School Golden Hurricane Marching Band and their Director Mr. Steve Warner for being chosen by the Presidential Inaugural Committee to perform in the 1997 Presidential Inaugural Parade in Washington D.C.; and

WHEREAS, each application was judged based on Tradition, History, Resume, Audio and Video by the Presidential Inaugural Committee;

BE IT THEREFORE, RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas the adoption of this resolution is in honor of the Jonesboro High School Golden Hurricane Marching Band and their Director Mr. Steve Warner. We offer our congratulations and appreciation for being chosen to represent the City of Jonesboro and Jonesboro High School.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of February, 1997.